
Filed For Record il-ObAW
JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

FEB 2 5 2021

Becky Ivey. County Clerk
Johnson Colnty Texas

DeputyBy.
KICK HAILEY ROGER HARMON

County Judge

MIKE WHITE
Comniissioncr I’ct. ill Commissioner Pet. #3

KENNY HOWELL

Commissioner Pet. fl2
PAULA REID

Assistant to Commissioner's Court
LARRY WOOLLEY

Commissioner Pet. #4

ORDER NO. 2021-06

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§ FEBRUARY 25,2021
COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

OIH)ER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER’S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer’s
Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term;
and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the

Treasurer’s Report submitted for approval on February 25, 2021 which is attached hereto
as Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer’s Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer’s Report which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to
the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the
Johnson County Treasurer’s Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the
Minutes.
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GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS,
25th day of February, 2021.

:i:h

Roger Harn^, Johnson County Judge
Voted: s/ yes, no, abstained

Rick Bailey, Con\mls^sioner Pet. #1

Voted: £^^^es. abstainedn),

Mike
Voted:

ite. Commissioner Pet #3 Commissioner Pet ̂

yes, no, abstainedabstained Voted:^yes, no.

Attest:

Beeky Ivey, OSimty ClerlJ^
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Treasurers Financial Report
Kathy M. Blackwell

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

January 2021

First Financial Bank Accounts

m...
General Fund

●
a'Arri

 Accouht^itle i.-,. ;Pisbufsemente /Whf jrig^Balarice J
$27,910,870.16

$378,219.66

$13,213,655.52

$368,357.32

deposits .

$30,372,545,73

$346,442.82

XX-X619-8
$10,751,979.95

ccc XX.X654-5 Treasurer Clearing Account (CCC) $400,134.16

Total Checking $11,152,114.11 $30,718,988,55 $13,582,012.84 $28,289,089.82

Cash Balance by Fund

$2,572,868.87

$148,540.69

$180,613.16

$1^770.76

$138,323.73

_ $25^56,348.73

$6,559.12

$735,464,86

$11,410,790.7 $16,318,426.90

$149,089.76

$794,205.85

$764,244.18

$745,684.6r

■-.'3

.4'!0100 General Fund 0

$6,010.05

_ $121,87^17
$88,791.29

0140 Law Library
0150 Road 8, Bridge #1

Road & Bridge #2

Road & Bridgets

_Road & Bridge #4
Records Mgt - Co Clerk

Records Mgt ● County

Vital Statistics Preservation

Election Services Contracts

STOP Federal Forfeitures

DA Forfeiture Funds

JOCO Seizure Funds

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

Special Crimes Ops

Special Crimes Seizures

0160
$677,264.71

0170
$736,258.27 $128,897.38

0180
$91,736.05

$650,567.50

$794,350.96 $268,463.44 $617,623.57
0210

$35,172.85 $13,992.39 $6^1,747.96
$196,502.iT

0220
$194,369.99

$_18,244.76
$187,271.3^

$2,112.19 $0.00
0225

$685.13 $0.00 $18,929.69
0240

$92,153.37 $121.75 «79^2:96
$4,661.08

0250
$4,660,79 $0.29 $0.00

0260
$116,876.01

$24,359.80

$4,880.32 $1,218.22 $120,538.11

$19,486l4

-
$_^5,61
$306,217.54

$226,681.97

$40,206.54

?62,744.28

0270
$1.32 $4,872.88

0280
$3,335.10 $0.21 $0.00

0300
$195,599.12 $12.15 $0.00

0320
W(^,198.52

$22M96.8^
$43,242.20

$19.02 $0.00
0330 JJAEP $16,526.08 $14,341.00
0340

j^u^nile Case Manager Fund
Juvenile Probation Fees

Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution Fund

JP #1 Technology

JP#2 Technology

JP <f3 Technology

JP#4 Technology

Courthouse Security

Justice Court Security
Custodial Funds

Court Reporter Service Fund

$1,362.01 $4,397.67
0350

$62,245,50 $498.78 $0.00
0355

$930.62 $0.06 $0.00 $930.58

$161.037.47

$56,052.34

$97,260.36

_$1_07.457.02~
$108,998.63

0360
$164,239.98

$56,258.21

$97,780.50

$108,108.13

$105,294.08

$98,273.63

$25,519.74

$844.11

$436.45 $3,638.96
0370

$194.74

$319.07

$400.61

$839.21
0380

0390
$150.11 $801.22

0400
$6,199.55 $2,495.00

0410
$42.30 $0.00 $98,315.93

0420
$676.58 $402.50 $25,793.82

0430
$76.65 $0.00 $920.76

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation

Dist Clerk Records Preservation

Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund

Court Records Preservation Fund

Dst Crt Records Technology Fund

Pecan Valley MHMR

Capital Murder Fund

Indigent Health Caro

Unclaimed Money

Right of Way Fund

Equipment Purchase

LEC Interest & Sinking

^uipment Int. & Sinking Fund
Criminal State Fees Fund

Historical Commission

Fee Officers Fund

Pre-Trial Bond Supervision

Special Crimes Ops

$188,533.57 $35,041.71 $0.00 $223,575.28
0460

$117.053.00

$7,300.59

$817,92 $0.00 $117,870.920470
$185.65 $0.00 $7,486.240480

K40.9W.22

$221,448.41

$2,214.44

$1,764.50

$0.00 $249,162.660490
$0.00 $223,212.91

$3,586,39
0500

$3,135.83 $450.56 $0.00
0530

$32,005.22

$92,168.66

$868.23 $0.00 $32,873.450550
$775,555.47 $113,036.18 $754,687.95

$12,680.71
0590

$12,680.71 $0.00 $0,00
0600

$229,235.65 $1,026.41 $0.00 $230,262.06

$0.00

$1,064,401.38

0750
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0800
$454,444.11 $610,257.27 $300.00

0850
$55,922.58

$223,423.12

$3.47 $0.00 $55,926.05
0880

$78,879.53 $221,654.40 $80,648.25
0690

$43,858.66 $2,72 $30,60 $43,830.98
0970

($402,351.24) $511,950.61 $473,497.76 ($363,898.39)1020
$223,037.94 $15,089.05 $11,198.33 $226,928.66

1110
$264,108.36 $131.96 $2,530.95 $251,709.39
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3150 DA Hot Check Fees

Construction Projects

Software Project

Burleson Sub CH Elevator

$10,145.79 $0,63 $0.00 $10,146,42

$0,00

$145,021.73

7050
$0.00

$145,012,72

$1,108,049.91

$0.00

$9.01

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7060

7061
$68.82

$1,1^8,118.73

$628,548.42
7062 Sheriff Office Renovation

^rkj^ng Lot 100 S Mill St.

Burleson Sub CH Parking Lot

Storm Damage Repair Construction

Homeland Security Grant Program

HAVA Grant

Cities Readiness Grant

Community Development Block Grant

Critical Response

CRF ● Coronavirus Relief Fund

$628,509.39

$187,055.29

$0.00

$219,394.55

$0.00

$231,144.77

$18,167.51

$39.03 $0.00
7063

$11;W

$0.00

$13.63

$0.00

$0.00

$9,036.50

$0.00 $187,066.91

fo.oo
$219,408.18

$0.00

7064
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,196.00

$11,570.71

7066

8180

8300
$189,948.77

$15,633.30

$0.00

8400

8600
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8710 $0.00

$204,936.75

$0.00

$61,361.09

 $aoo
$266,294.15

$0.00
8819

$3.69
Total General Fund $10,751.979.95 $30,372,545.73 $13,213,655.52 $27,910,870.16

Outstanding Indebtedness

/'yrr,

titstanding; 1<0- *>
Johnson County CO Series 2015 Jail Construction $ 18,925,000.00 $963,614.25 2/15/2021

Bank Collateral

as of County $56,033,000.00 $36,902,202.66 $37,818,312.34 $39,831,364.72
31-Jan-21 Tax Office $163,390,285.00 $113,720,154.16 $120,122,015.09 $124,294,317.27

$219,423,285.00Totals $150,622,356.82 $157,940,327.43 $164,125,681.99

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134.026
COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM,

(a) At least once a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:
(1) money received and disbursed;

(2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
(3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.
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I certify the Information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Jin
ithy M. B^kwell ‘ Date

Johnson County Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE HANDS OF KATHY BLACKWELL

TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS COURT

JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

IN REGUAR SESSION

FEBRUARY TERM 2021

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the

entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of tJ

at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Kathy Blackwell,'

Treasurer of Johnson County, for JANUARY 2021, and finding the same correct, entered an order in

the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as $27,910,870.16

^ 2021.

oger Harmon, Cou^^udg

1 Kenny Howel/ Commissi ■ct. 2

ike White, Commissioner, Pet. 3 Larfy^oolleyr issioner Pet. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Roger Harmon, County Judge and County
Commissioners of said Johnson County, each respectively, on this the dav nf U .A .n ^A.D. 2021.

¥ecky Ivey, ^^tity Clerk and (\
Clerk of the Commissioners C^rt in and

Johnson County, Texas.

FILED FOR RECORD THIS

for the term In which the affidavits are filed on the

DAY OF A.D., 2020

day of

Bs of the Court

^A.D. 2021.

Attest: Becky Ivey, County Clerk
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