

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



ROGER HARMON County Judge

PAULA REID
Assistant to Commissioner's Court

FEB 2 5 2021

Becky Ivey, County Clerk Johnson County Texas Deputy

MIKE WHITE
Commissioner Pct. #3

LARRY WOOLLEY Commissioner Pct. #4

ORDER NO. 2021-06

THE STATE OF TEXAS

RICK BAILEY

Commissioner Pct. #1

KENNY HOWELL

Commissioner Pct. #2

§

§

FEBRUARY 25, 2021

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

§

ORDER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer's Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term; and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the Treasurer's Report submitted for approval on February 25, 2021 which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer's Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer's Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the Johnson County Treasurer's Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the Minutes.

GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS, 25th day of February, 2021.

Roger Harmon, Jo Voted:yes,	phnson County Judge no,abstained
Rick Bailey, Commissioner Pct. #1 Voted:	Kenny Howell, Commissioner Pct. #2 Voted:
Mike White, Commissioner Pct. #3 Voted: no, abstained	Larry Woolley, Commissioner Pct. #4 Voted:yes, no, abstained
Attest: Becky Ivey, County Clerk	SONERS COLLAR TAN SONERS

Treasurers Financial Report



Kathy M. Blackwell

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

January 2021



First Financial Bank Accounts

	Account Numbe	r Account Title	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Disbursements	Ending Balance
***************	XX-X619-8	General Fund	\$10,751,979.95	\$30,372,545.73	\$13,213,655.52	\$27,910,870.16
ccc	XX-X654-5	Treasurer Clearing Account (CCC)	\$400,134.16	\$346,442.82	\$368,357.32	\$378,219.66
		Total Checking	\$11,152,114.11	\$30,718,988.55	\$13,582,012.84	\$28,289,089.82

Cash Balance by Fund

Fund	Account Title	Beginning Balance	Receipts	Disbursements	Ending Balance
0100	General Fund	\$2,572,868.87	\$25,156,348.73	\$11,410,790.70	\$16,318,426.90
0140	Law Library	\$148,540.69	\$6,559.12	\$6,010.05	\$149,089.76
0150	Road & Bridge #1	\$180,613.16	\$735,464.86	\$121,872.17	\$794,205.85
0160	Road & Bridge #2	\$175,770.76	\$677,264.71	\$88,791.29	\$764,244.18
0170	Road & Bridge #3	\$138,323.73	\$736,258.27	\$128,897.38	\$745,684.62
0180	Road & Bridge #4	\$91,736.05	\$794,350.96	\$268,463.44	\$617,623.57
0210	Records Mgt - Co Clerk	\$650,567.50	\$35,172.85	\$13,992.39	\$671,747.96
0220	Records Mgt - County	\$194,389.99	\$2,112.19	\$0.00	\$196,502.18
0225	Vital Statistics Preservation	\$18,244.76	\$685.13	\$0.00	\$18,929.89
0240	Election Services Contracts	\$187,271.34	\$92,153.37	\$121.75	\$279,302.96
0250	STOP Federal Forfeitures	\$4,660.79	\$0.29	\$0.00	\$4,661.08
0260	DA Forfeiture Funds	\$116,876.01	\$4,880.32	\$1,218.22	\$120,538.11
0270	JOCO Seizure Funds	\$24,359.80	\$1.32	\$4,872.88	\$19,488.24
0280	Sheriff Forfeiture Fund	\$3,335.10	\$0.21	\$0.00	\$3,335.31
0300	Special Crimes Ops	\$195,599.12	\$12.15	\$0.00	\$195,611.27
0320	Special Crimes Seizures	\$306,198.52	\$19.02	\$0.00	\$306,217.54
0330	JJAEP	\$224,496.89	\$16,526.08	\$14,341.00	\$226,681.97
0340	Juvenile Case Manager Fund	\$43,242.20	\$1,362.01	\$4,397.67	\$40,206.54
0350	Juvenile Probation Fees	\$62,245.50	\$498.78	\$0.00	\$62,744.28
0355	Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution Fund	\$930.52	\$0.06	\$0.00	\$930.58
0360	JP #1 Technology	\$164,239.98	\$436.45	\$3,638.96	\$161,037.47
0370	JP #2 Technology	\$56,258.21	\$194.74	\$400.61	\$56,052.34
0380	JP #3 Technology	\$97,780.50	\$319.07	\$839.21	\$97,260.36
0390	JP #4 Technology	\$108,108.13	\$150.11	\$801.22	\$107,457.02
0400	Courthouse Security	\$105,294.08	\$6,199.55	\$2,495.00	\$108,998.63
0410	Justice Court Security	\$98,273.63	\$42.30	\$0.00	\$98,315.93
0420	Custodial Funds	\$25,519.74	\$676.58	\$402.50	\$25,793.82
0430	Court Reporter Service Fund	\$844.11	\$76.65	\$0.00	\$920.76
0450	Co Clerk Records Preservation	\$188,533.57	\$35,041.71	\$0.00	\$223,575.28
0460	Dist Clerk Records Preservation	\$117,053.00	\$817.92	\$0.00	\$117,870.92
0470	Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund	\$7,300.59	\$185.65	\$0.00	\$7,486.24
0480	Court Records Preservation Fund	\$246,968.22	\$2,214.44	\$0.00	\$249,182.66
0490	Dst Crt Records Technology Fund	\$221,448.41	\$1,764.50	\$0.00	\$223,212.91
0500	Pecan Valley MHMR	\$3,135.83	\$450.56	\$0.00	\$3,586.39
0530	Capital Murder Fund	\$32,005.22	\$868.23	\$0.00	\$32,873.45
0550	Indigent Health Care	\$92,168.66	\$775,555.47	\$113,036.18	\$754,687.95
0590	Unclaimed Money	\$12,680.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,680.71
0600	Right of Way Fund	\$229,235.65	\$1,026.41	\$0.00	\$230,262.06
0750	Equipment Purchase	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0800	LEC Interest & Sinking	\$454,444.11	\$610,257.27	\$300.00	\$1,064,401.38
0850	Equipment Int. & Sinking Fund	\$55,922.58	\$3.47	\$0.00	\$55,926.05
0880	Criminal State Fees Fund	\$223,423.12	\$78,879.53	\$221,654.40	\$80,648.25
0890	Historical Commission	\$43,858.86	\$2.72	\$30.60	\$43,830.98
0970	Fee Officers Fund	(\$402,351.24)	\$511,950.61	\$473,497.76	(\$363,898.39)
1020	Pre-Trial Bond Supervision	\$223,037.94	\$15,089.05	\$11,198.33	\$226,928.66
1110	Special Crimes Ops	\$254,108.36	\$131.98	\$2,530.95	\$251,709.39

	Total General Fund	\$10,751,979.95	\$30,372,545.73	\$13,213,655,52	\$27,910,870,16
8819	CRF - Coronavirus Relief Fund	\$204,936.75	\$61,361.09	\$266,294.15	\$3.69
8710	Critical Response	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8600	Community Development Block Grant	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8400	Cities Readiness Grant	\$18,167.51	\$9,036.50	\$11,570.71	\$15,633.30
8300	HAVA Grant	\$231,144.77	\$0.00	\$41,196.00	\$189,948.77
8180	Homeland Security Grant Program	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7066	Storm Damage Repair Construction	\$219,394.55	\$13.63	\$0.00	\$219,408.18
7064	Burleson Sub CH Parking Lot	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7063	Parking Lot 100 S Mill St.	\$187,055.29	\$11.62	\$0.00	\$187,066.91
7062	Sheriff Office Renovation	\$628,509.39	\$39.03	\$0.00	\$628,548.42
7061	Burleson Sub CH Elevator	\$1,108,049.91	\$68.82	\$0.00	\$1,108,118.73
7060	Software Project	\$145,012.72	\$9.01	\$0.00	\$145,021.73
7050	Construction Projects	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3150	DA Hot Check Fees	\$10,145.79	\$0.63	\$0.00	\$10,146.42

Outstanding Indebtedness

Description	New Year	Outstanding Amount	Next Payment Amount	Next Payment Due
Johnson County CO Series 2015	Jail Construction	\$ 18,925,000.00	\$963,614.25	2/15/2021

Bank Collateral

First Financial Bank	/ Pledged Collateral:	Orig Face Value	Par Value	Book Value	Market Value
as of	County	\$56,033,000.00	\$36,902,202.66	\$37,818,312.34	\$39,831,364.72
31-Jan-21	Tax Office	\$163,390,285.00	\$113,720,154.16	\$120,122,015.09	\$124,294,317.27
	Totals	\$219,423,285.00	\$150,622,356.82	\$157,940,327.43	\$164,125,681.99

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134.026

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.

- (a) At least once a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:

 - (1) money received and disbursed;
 (2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
 - (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.



I certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

hothy M. Blackwell

2/12/2021

Johnson County Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT
IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
IN THE HANDS OF KATHY BLACKWELL
TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS COURT JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION FEBRUARY TERM 2021

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the 25 day of Frbruary 2021.
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Kathy Blackwell,
Treasurer of Johnson County, for JANUARY 2021, and finding the same correct, entered an order in
the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as \$27,910,870.16
and other assets on hand as \$27,910,870.16
Sp. allers
Board Artmon Congr. Index
Roger Harmon, County Judge
Tuelo Da Source
Rick Bailey, Commissioner, Rot 1 Kenny Howell, Commissioner 9 ct. 2
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$
Make Whate Kara de Justille
Mike White, Commissioner, Pct. 3 Larry Woolley, Commissioner Pct. 4
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Roger Harmon, County Judge and County
SUONERO A.D. 2021.
Commissioners of said Johnson County, each respectively, on this the 25 day of Froculary, A.D. 2021. Becky Ivey, County Clerk and Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for.
Becky Ivey, County Clerk and
Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for
Johnson County, Texas.
FILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OFA.D., 2020 and recorder VICONDINGREES of the Court
-ILED FOR RECORD THIS DAY OFA.D., 2020 and recorded in the Court
or the term in which the affidavits are filed on the day of, A.D. 2021.
Attest: Becky Ivey, County Clerk